
Cold Springs 06-06-17

Overall

Placing Bib # Name Team Cat Lap 1 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 38 Clark, Justin Clean Power Cycling A 18:08.33 14:38.33 28.69 32:49.91 14:41.58 28.58 29:19.91 28.64 00:00.00

2 4 Christenson, Dave Herbalife A 25:47.66 14:47.65 28.39 40:51.85 15:04.20 27.87 29:51.85 28.13 00:31.94

3 349 Manning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 18:59.86 15:59.86 26.25 35:35.76 16:35.90 25.30 32:35.76 25.77 03:15.84

4 308 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe B 25:13.69 16:13.69 25.88 41:40.02 16:26.33 25.55 32:40.02 25.71 03:20.11

5 39 McManus, Max Renaissance Bicycle Club A 27:48.52 17:48.52 23.58 43:57.94 16:09.42 26.00 33:57.94 24.73 04:38.02

6 358 Clark, Chris B 18:43.42 16:43.42 25.11 36:06.15 17:22.72 24.17 34:06.14 24.63 04:46.23

7 307 Carothers, Scott Sierra Endurance Sports B 21:42.18 16:42.18 25.15 39:18.37 17:36.19 23.86 34:18.37 24.49 04:58.46

8 311 Vincent, David Audi Reno Tahoe B 21:41.74 17:11.74 24.42 39:04.82 17:23.08 24.16 34:34.82 24.29 05:14.90

9 321 Littenberg, Heidi Bike Like a Girl B 18:25.36 17:25.36 24.11 36:42.12 18:16.76 22.98 35:42.12 23.53 06:22.21

10 333 Demitrios, Victor Reno Wheelmen B 26:04.15 17:34.15 23.91 44:15.62 18:11.47 23.09 35:45.62 23.49 06:25.71

11 351 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 32:08.23 18:08.23 23.16 50:06.54 17:58.31 23.37 36:06.54 23.26 06:46.63

12 638 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 27:54.83 18:24.82 22.81 46:25.62 18:30.79 22.69 36:55.62 22.75 07:35.71

13 305 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 28:46.58 18:16.58 22.98 47:27.74 18:41.16 22.48 36:57.74 22.73 07:37.83

14 617 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal Cycling C 18:40.04 18:10.04 23.12 38:06.41 19:26.37 21.61 37:36.41 22.34 08:16.50

15 613 Yurcisin, Andrew C 25:10.05 18:40.05 22.50 44:10.18 19:00.13 22.10 37:40.18 22.30 08:20.27

16 621 Welch, John C 26:20.30 18:20.30 22.90 45:46.43 19:26.12 21.61 37:46.43 22.24 08:26.51

17 608 Stewart, Marc C 24:23.64 18:53.64 22.23 43:44.60 19:20.96 21.71 38:14.60 21.96 08:54.69

18 626 Douglas, Brent C 19:01.73 19:01.73 22.07 38:22.47 19:20.74 21.71 38:22.47 21.89 09:02.56

19 648 Oren, Isaac Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionC 26:57.92 19:27.92 21.58 46:55.82 19:57.90 21.04 39:25.82 21.30 10:05.91

20 625 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 22:40.53 20:10.53 20.82 43:33.31 20:52.78 20.12 41:03.31 20.46 11:43.39

21 622 Osborne, Craig C 26:10.77 20:10.77 20.81 47:08.54 20:57.77 20.04 41:08.54 20.42 11:48.63

22 304 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 25:28.81 21:28.81 19.55

23 602 Gunderson, Sam C



Cold Springs 06-06-17

A's

Placing Bib # Name Cat Lap 1 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 38 Clark, Justin Clean Power Cycling A 18:08.33 14:38.33 28.69 32:49.91 14:41.58 28.58 29:19.91 28.64 00:00.00

2 4 Christenson, Dave Herbalife A 25:47.66 14:47.65 28.39 40:51.85 15:04.20 27.87 29:51.85 28.13 00:31.94

3 39 McManus, Max Renaissance Bicycle Club A 27:48.52 17:48.52 23.58 43:57.94 16:09.42 26.00 33:57.94 24.73 04:38.02

B's

Placing Bib # Name Cat Lap 1 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 349 Manning, Craig Sierra Endurance Sports B 18:59.86 15:59.86 26.25 35:35.76 16:35.90 25.30 32:35.76 25.77 00:00.00

2 308 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe B 25:13.69 16:13.69 25.88 41:40.02 16:26.33 25.55 32:40.02 25.71 00:04.27

3 358 Clark, Chris B 18:43.42 16:43.42 25.11 36:06.15 17:22.72 24.17 34:06.14 24.63 01:30.39

4 307 Carothers, Scott Sierra Endurance Sports B 21:42.18 16:42.18 25.15 39:18.37 17:36.19 23.86 34:18.37 24.49 01:42.61

5 311 Vincent, David Audi Reno Tahoe B 21:41.74 17:11.74 24.42 39:04.82 17:23.08 24.16 34:34.82 24.29 01:59.06

6 321 Littenberg, Heidi Bike Like a Girl B 18:25.36 17:25.36 24.11 36:42.12 18:16.76 22.98 35:42.12 23.53 03:06.37

7 333 Demitrios, Victor Reno Wheelmen B 26:04.15 17:34.15 23.91 44:15.62 18:11.47 23.09 35:45.62 23.49 03:09.86

8 351 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 32:08.23 18:08.23 23.16 50:06.54 17:58.31 23.37 36:06.54 23.26 03:30.78

9 305 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 28:46.58 18:16.58 22.98 47:27.74 18:41.16 22.48 36:57.74 22.73 04:21.99

DNF 304 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 25:28.81 21:28.81 19.55

C's

Placing Bib # Name Cat Lap 1 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 638 Gansert, Guy Team G-Men C 27:54.83 18:24.82 22.81 46:25.62 18:30.79 22.69 36:55.62 22.75 00:00.00

2 617 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal Cycling C 18:40.04 18:10.04 23.12 38:06.41 19:26.37 21.61 37:36.41 22.34 00:40.79

3 613 Yurcisin, Andrew C 25:10.05 18:40.05 22.50 44:10.18 19:00.13 22.10 37:40.18 22.30 00:44.56

4 621 Welch, John C 26:20.30 18:20.30 22.90 45:46.43 19:26.12 21.61 37:46.43 22.24 00:50.81

5 608 Stewart, Marc C 24:23.64 18:53.64 22.23 43:44.60 19:20.96 21.71 38:14.60 21.96 01:18.98

6 626 Douglas, Brent C 19:01.73 19:01.73 22.07 38:22.47 19:20.74 21.71 38:22.47 21.89 01:26.85

7 648 Oren, Isaac Velo Reno p/b Tamarack JunctionC 26:57.92 19:27.92 21.58 46:55.82 19:57.90 21.04 39:25.82 21.30 02:30.20

8 625 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 22:40.53 20:10.53 20.82 43:33.31 20:52.78 20.12 41:03.31 20.46 04:07.69

9 622 Osborne, Craig C 26:10.77 20:10.77 20.81 47:08.54 20:57.77 20.04 41:08.54 20.42 04:12.92

DNF 602 Gunderson, Sam C

Women

Placing Bib # Name Cat Lap 1 1 Lap Split Mph Lap 2 Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 321 Littenberg, Heidi Bike Like a Girl B 18:25.36 17:25.36 24.11 36:42.12 18:16.76 22.98 35:42.12 23.53 00:00.00

2 351 Yeager, Rhonda Audi Reno Tahoe B 32:08.23 18:08.23 23.16 50:06.54 17:58.31 23.37 36:06.54 23.26 00:24.41


